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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2617
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
DIVERSION OF FUNDS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints of diversion of funds given by the World Health Organisation (WHO) to create awareness amongst the Central Para-Military Forces regarding the dangers of AIDS/HIV;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No funds have been received through World Health Organization (WHO) by this Ministry to create awareness amongst the Central Para-Military Forces regarding the dangers of AIDS/HIV.

(b) to (c): Does not arise.
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